Prospectus, the principal effect on the Company is that it will grant a total of
29,000,000 Placement Options and 3,600,000 Officer Options. The number of Options
on issue will increase from 15,400,000 to 48,000,000. The total percentage of
unexercised Options over issued Shares in the Company will be 21.26% of the
presently issued capital.

The market price of the Company's Shares during the period of the Option will
normally determine whether or not the Option holder exercises the Option. At the time
any Options are exercised, and Shares issued pursuant to the exercise of the Options,
the Company's Shares may be trading on the ASX at a price which is higher or lower
than the exercise price of the Options.

2.2 Balance Sheet and Capital Structure

Set out as follows is a Balance Sheet of the Company as at 31 December 2007 and the
proposed capital structure of the Company after the Offers and other major
transactions that have occurred since 31 December 2007 as indicated below:

Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet Reflecting Proposed Offers

 Reviewed

31 December

2007

$'000

Unaudited

Pro-forma 31

December 2007

$'000

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,034 3,276
Receivables 36 36
Other assets 103 102

Total Current Assets 2,173 3,411

Non Current Assets
Plant and equipment 126 126
Financial Assets - 1,500
Deferred exploration and evaluation
expenditure

40,650 31,512

Total Non Current Assets 40,776 33,138

Total Assets 42,949 36,549

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Payables 4,370 983

Total Current Liabilities 4,370 983

433370_1.doc 9

Total Liabilities 4,370 983

Net Assets 38,579 35,566

EQUITY
Issued capital 46,869 48,762
Reserves (3,369) (3,303)
Accumulated losses (9,988) (9,893)

Parent entity interest 33,512 35,566

Minority equity interest 5,067 -

Total Equity 38,579 35,566

The pro forma transactions taken into account above include:
1. the raising of $2,030,000 from the February Share Placement;
2. costs of February Share Placement amounting to $121,280;
3. making the final payment to Eclipse Exploration Corporation under the terms

of the Farm-in Agreement referred to in Section 1.1 of approximately
$693,000;

4. expenses of this Prospectus amounting to approximately $15,000;
5. deconsolidation of White Canyon Uranium Limited on its listing on ASX;
6. repayment of loan accounts owed by White Canyon Uranium Limited to the

Company amounting to $2,223,623; and